

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24046

Date response sent

02/06/23

Subject

Children's & Adults Waiting Times

Details of enquiry

Please provide the following information as a month-by-month breakdown each month from 1 November 2018 to 1 November 2022.

1. On the first day of each month, how many people were on the waiting list for the following:
 - a) diagnosis from your NHS Children and Young People's Mental Health Services (CYPMHS)?
 - b) treatment from your NHS Children and Young People's Mental Health Services (CYPMHS)?
 - c) diagnosis from your NHS adult mental health services?
 - d) treatment from your NHS adult mental health services?
2. Of those, how many were - at that time - waiting for:
 - a) 3 months?
 - b) 6 months?
 - c) 12 months?
 - d) more than 12 months?

Response sent

For context, in our adult services we offer specialist interventions that often require sustained and intensive support, reducing the available resources, hence our longer waits in this area. We have a number of service improvement plans aimed at improving flow through services, in order to reduce these waits going forward.

1. On the first day of each month, how many people were on the waiting list for the following:
 - a) **diagnosis** from your **NHS Children and Young People's Mental Health Services (CYPMHS)?**
2. Of those, how many were - at that time - waiting for 3 months, 6months, 12 months, more than 12 months

Number of Children and Young People (CYPMH) awaiting assessment (diagnosis) 1st appointment, by interval

- Waiting time is defined as date referral received to snapshot date.
- Excludes clockstops. Patients under age 18 at referral received

Under 18	Up to 3 months	Up to 6 months	Up to 12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Nov-18	174	12	6	3	195
01-Dec-18	203	9	6	3	221
01-Jan-19	234	8	7	3	252
01-Feb-19	196	9	7	3	215
01-Mar-19	212	12	7	3	234
01-Apr-19	205	11	6	3	225
01-May-19	195	13	3	3	214
01-Jun-19	192	15	4	3	214
01-Jul-19	204	17	5	3	229
01-Aug-19	176	15	3	2	196
01-Sep-19	170	18	2	3	193
01-Oct-19	194	14	2	2	212
01-Nov-19	189	9	5	1	204
01-Dec-19	221	4	5	2	232
01-Jan-20	214	10	4	2	230
01-Feb-20	223	13	3		239
01-Mar-20	242	13	2	1	258
01-Apr-20	199	7	4	0	210
01-May-20	97	11	2	0	110
01-Jun-20	113	9	4	0	126
01-Jul-20	111	9	4	0	124
01-Aug-20	117	8	4	0	129
01-Sep-20	134	10	5	0	149
01-Oct-20	161	8	5	0	174
01-Nov-20	198	10	3	0	211
01-Dec-20	193	6	6	0	205
01-Jan-21	197	11	4	0	212
01-Feb-21	171	12	4	1	188
01-Mar-21	147	12	5	1	165
01-Apr-21	209	12	2	0	223
01-May-21	213	6	4	0	223
01-Jun-21	305	7	3	1	316
01-Jul-21	258	12	2	1	273
01-Aug-21	255	14	3	0	272
01-Sep-21	175	22	4	0	201
01-Oct-21	137	20	3	2	162
01-Nov-21	177	17	2	2	198
01-Dec-21	252	15	5	2	274
01-Jan-22	213	8	6	2	229
01-Feb-22	182	10	5	2	199
01-Mar-22	199	25	6	2	232

Under 18	Up to 3 months	Up to 6 months	Up to 12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Apr-22	233	25	7	2	267
01-May-22	209	24	4	2	239
01-Jun-22	213	12	8	1	234
01-Jul-22	177	9	3	1	190
01-Aug-22	198	10	3	1	212
01-Sep-22	193	19	5	2	219
01-Oct-22	232	30	4	3	269
01-Nov-22	223	48	6	3	280

1. On the first day of each month, how many people were on the waiting list for the following:
 - a) **treatment** from your NHS **Children and Young People's Mental Health Services (CYPMHS)**?
2. Of those, how many were - at that time - waiting for 3 months, 6 months, 12 months, more than 12 months

Number of Children and Young People (CYPMH) awaiting treatment (2nd appointment), by interval

- Waiting time is defined as date referral received to snapshot date.
- Excludes clockstops. Patients under age 18 at referral received

Under 18	Up to 3 months	Up to 6 months	Up to 12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Nov-18	83	49	16	5	153
01-Dec-18	95	33	21	5	154
01-Jan-19	97	29	22	5	153
01-Feb-19	123	42	18	5	188
01-Mar-19	90	51	18	5	164
01-Apr-19	101	48	17	6	172
01-May-19	119	42	21	7	189
01-Jun-19	82	63	23	9	177
01-Jul-19	88	51	21	9	169
01-Aug-19	123	50	24	9	206
01-Sep-19	107	46	41	11	205
01-Oct-19	117	61	38	11	227
01-Nov-19	126	49	35	13	223
01-Dec-19	136	45	23	14	218
01-Jan-20	136	54	26	13	229
01-Feb-20	125	54	32	10	221
01-Mar-20	110	58	33	11	212
01-Apr-20	133	56	33	11	233

Under 18	Up to 3 months	Up to 6 months	Up to 12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-May-20	84	59	37	9	189
01-Jun-20	62	48	40	12	162
01-Jul-20	63	41	39	13	156
01-Aug-20	81	29	40	14	164
01-Sep-20	78	28	44	18	168
01-Oct-20	80	26	38	26	170
01-Nov-20	85	38	33	25	181
01-Dec-20	92	36	30	28	186
01-Jan-21	83	33	29	30	175
01-Feb-21	76	29	30	31	166
01-Mar-21	100	29	22	37	188
01-Apr-21	64	28	21	35	148
01-May-21	65	15	27	29	136
01-Jun-21	89	14	24	27	154
01-Jul-21	101	16	16	23	156
01-Aug-21	120	21	12	22	175
01-Sep-21	92	33	14	22	161
01-Oct-21	93	30	13	23	159
01-Nov-21	86	35	11	25	157
01-Dec-21	92	22	12	26	152
01-Jan-22	118	14	15	26	173
01-Feb-22	90	16	8	23	137
01-Mar-22	81	34	8	19	142
01-Apr-22	95	26	5	21	147
01-May-22	88	29	6	20	143
01-Jun-22	127	21	9	17	174
01-Jul-22	98	24	12	17	151
01-Aug-22	86	23	11	17	137
01-Sep-22	81	36	16	14	147
01-Oct-22	84	42	18	14	158
01-Nov-22	87	56	23	12	178

1. On the first day of each month, how many people were on the waiting list for the following:
 - c) **diagnosis** from your NHS **adult mental health services**
2. Of those, how many were - at that time - waiting for 3 months, 6months, 12 months, more than 12 months

Number of adult mental health services patients awaiting assessment (diagnosis) 1st appointment by interval

- Waiting time is defined as date referral received to snapshot date.
- Includes Patients over age 18 at referral received across all services (incl. Portman and PCPCS)
- Excludes clockstops. and excludes gender services

Over 18	0-3 months	3-6 months	6-12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Nov-18	211	44	17	2	274
01-Dec-18	249	33	24	2	308
01-Jan-19	252	36	24	3	315
01-Feb-19	274	47	21	5	347
01-Mar-19	264	63	16	8	351
01-Apr-19	279	57	17	7	360
01-May-19	274	71	20	7	372
01-Jun-19	274	71	24	10	379
01-Jul-19	273	90	31	10	404
01-Aug-19	255	84	35	12	386
01-Sep-19	295	91	51	14	451
01-Oct-19	280	107	51	18	456
01-Nov-19	281	103	52	20	456
01-Dec-19	273	94	45	25	437
01-Jan-20	289	89	53	28	459
01-Feb-20	287	93	52	27	459
01-Mar-20	265	99	52	28	444
01-Apr-20	244	109	54	28	435
01-May-20	190	125	75	27	417
01-Jun-20	171	125	92	30	418
01-Jul-20	189	118	93	36	436
01-Aug-20	233	90	100	41	464
01-Sep-20	218	81	114	41	454
01-Oct-20	214	86	123	38	461
01-Nov-20	199	108	99	42	448
01-Dec-20	222	106	87	48	463
01-Jan-21	197	100	98	55	450
01-Feb-21	183	84	99	71	437
01-Mar-21	210	76	94	68	448
01-Apr-21	235	68	86	79	468
01-May-21	234	61	93	82	470

Over 18	0-3 months	3-6 months	6-12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Jun-21	249	79	92	83	503
01-Jul-21	231	87	88	92	498
01-Aug-21	219	89	89	106	503
01-Sep-21	233	80	103	116	532
01-Oct-21	226	81	111	126	544
01-Nov-21	239	84	108	131	562
01-Dec-21	235	93	104	134	566
01-Jan-22	235	116	107	141	599
01-Feb-22	212	106	111	151	580
01-Mar-22	246	88	103	163	600
01-Apr-22	273	98	103	179	653
01-May-22	329	88	113	186	716
01-Jun-22	326	118	120	181	745
01-Jul-22	342	108	126	183	759
01-Aug-22	344	144	119	193	800
01-Sep-22	316	175	137	201	829
01-Oct-22	305	193	149	209	856
01-Nov-22	283	240	154	231	908

1. On the first day of each month, how many people were on the waiting list for the following:
d) treatment from your NHS **adult mental health services**
2. Of those, how many were - at that time - waiting for 3 months, 6months, 12 months, more than 12 months

Number of adult mental health services patients awaiting treatment (2nd appointment by interval

- Waiting time is defined as date referral received to snapshot date.
- Includes Patients over age 18 at referral received across all services (incl. Portman and PCPCS)
- Excludes clockstops. and excludes gender services
-

Over 18	Up to 3 months	Up to 6 months	Up to 12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Nov-18	41	33	14	4	92
01-Dec-18	42	29	11	4	86
01-Jan-19	28	34	14	3	79
01-Feb-19	34	27	14	3	78
01-Mar-19	28	28	11	2	69
01-Apr-19	37	34	11	2	84
01-May-19	41	30	9	3	83
01-Jun-19	37	36	12	5	90
01-Jul-19	29	43	12	7	91
01-Aug-19	41	29	16	8	94

Over 18	Up to 3 months	Up to 6 months	Up to 12 months	More than 12 months	Total
01-Sep-19	45	23	18	8	94
01-Oct-19	46	37	24	8	115
01-Nov-19	58	45	25	6	134
01-Dec-19	58	56	21	7	142
01-Jan-20	43	52	28	8	131
01-Feb-20	35	57	32	11	135
01-Mar-20	40	49	35	9	133
01-Apr-20	41	42	35	7	125
01-May-20	39	38	38	10	125
01-Jun-20	26	47	42	12	127
01-Jul-20	19	30	47	15	111
01-Aug-20	20	23	47	14	104
01-Sep-20	24	21	47	18	110
01-Oct-20	24	17	44	23	108
01-Nov-20	21	23	30	23	97
01-Dec-20	25	25	22	16	88
01-Jan-21	24	26	22	17	89
01-Feb-21	30	26	25	19	100
01-Mar-21	24	33	20	20	97
01-Apr-21	24	22	19	16	81
01-May-21	21	21	27	15	84
01-Jun-21	19	19	20	19	75
01-Jul-21	28	16	19	18	81
01-Aug-21	19	24	17	23	83
01-Sep-21	16	30	17	17	80
01-Oct-21	27	32	18	15	92
01-Nov-21	26	27	19	18	90
01-Dec-21	30	18	21	16	85
01-Jan-22	20	18	20	14	72
01-Feb-22	25	21	30	12	88
01-Mar-22	25	23	25	14	87
01-Apr-22	24	20	18	14	76
01-May-22	27	20	20	13	80
01-Jun-22	24	23	17	19	83
01-Jul-22	6	46	17	23	92
01-Aug-22	9	45	16	25	95
01-Sep-22	16	40	22	34	112
01-Oct-22	12	36	38	37	123
01-Nov-22	12	36	52	37	137